Manager, of Absa House, 68-68A Cybercity, Ebene.

Plaintiff
V/s

Mr. Marie Joseph Luc Francis PIAT, residing at Royal Road, Cap Malheureux.
Defendant

of the following immovable property:
All that remains – [after excision of two portions of land, viz :- the first one, of an extent of
four thousand two hundred and twenty one square metres (4,221m2) sold as per deed tran-
scribed in TV3462/45; the second one,  of the extent of one thousand seven hundred and
forty eight and thirty hundredths square metres (1,748.30m2) sold as per deed transcribed
in TV8049/18 - from a portion of land of an original extent of eight thousand four hundred and

[...]

thirty metres forty five centimetres (130.45m); 
Towards the South East, by a common road, on sixty four metres ninety two centimetres
(64.92m)
And towards the South West, by the fifth and fourth portions of land described in the said
memorandum of survey, on one hundred and twenty nine metres seventy centimetres
(129.70m)].
The whole morefully explained in an authentic deed drawn up by Me. Marie Francois Ignace
Jean Hugues MAIGROT, Notary, on 21/12/1990, duly registered and transcribed in
Vol.TV2112/66.
The surplus of land - (after the abovementioned excisions) - from the portion of land of an

[...]

VEEREN, 2.- Mr Viswanaden VEEREN and 3.- Mrs
Ranee VEEREN also called Irene Ranee VEEREN, the
lawful wife of Seevajee Ganessen MOOTIEN against
Mrs Maslamanee JAUNKY, Widow of late
Mardaymootoo VEEREN of “La nue propriéte d’une por-
tion de terrain, etant le lot No. 3,  de la contenance de
CENT SOIXANTE DIX NEUF METRES CARRES
(179m2), située  au quartier de la Riviere du Rempart,
lieu dit Mapou et bornée d’apres un proces verbal de rap-
port, avec plan figuratif y joint, dressé par Monsieur Louis
Maurice Dumazel, ancient Arpenteur Juré, en date du
13/04/1994, enregistré au Registre L.S.